

## 1901 A Motion Sensor

Part Number: 11901A00005

11901A00007

## **LIMITED WARRANTY**

This warranty covers the Kason 1901 A Motion Sensor and is subject to the terms, conditions and limitations listed below.

- The product must be installed according to Kason provided instructions and in compliance with NEC and local electrical
  codes. Installation in any other manner will void warranty. Products must be connected to an electrical supply circuit of the
  label specified voltage and properly sealed against the entrance of moisture per installation instruction sheet/s.
- Kason warrants the product to be free from defects in materials or workmanship. The exclusive remedy for any defects is replacement of the product or credit. This warranty does not cover labor, lost time, loss of business, or any other incidental or consequential costs associated with the product.
- 3. This warranty does not cover damage caused by acts of nature such as lightning or environmentally caused corrosion or discoloration, nor does it cover damage caused by electrical surges, abuse or impact. This product must be operated within the rated temperature range; evidence of damage caused by overheating may void the warranty.
- 4. Warranty period begins at original date of purchase and is only valid for the original installation, if product(s) are moved, transferred, or repaired warranty is voided. Kason reserves the right to require proof of original purchase or installation.
- 5. 5-year warranty is based on functional performance of the product based on criteria set forth in published literature for the 1901A Motion Sensor.
- 6. Warranty claims must be made to Kason Industries Inc Newnan, Georgia. Kason may require a return of the failed product(s) for evaluation before a warranty claim will be processed. If the cause of failure is found to be other than material or workmanship Kason will inform the customer. Kason can return the items or discard the returned items at the choice of the customer.
- 7. This warranty is the total and exclusive warranty on the Kason 1901A Motion Sensor. Kason accepts no claims for suitability for a particular purpose or implied warranties of merchantability or for failure to perform in any applications other than intended refrigerated applications. Kason will not be liable for breach of contract, breach of warranty, tort, strict liability, loss of profits, or damages resulting from the installation use and, or failure of this product.